

Academic Senate

Solano Community College 400 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534 www.solano.edu/academic senate

Resolution 03.14.2022B: Support for Students Who Serve on Faculty Hiring Committees.

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College is dedicated to the principles and practices of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI);

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College values student input and is committed to developing more practices that support the inclusion of the SCC student voice;

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College acted to include student input in the current faculty hiring process;

AND WHEREAS, Solano Community College students have many demands on their time including attending class, completing course work, working and managing their lives;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community encourage all faculty to work with students serving on faculty interview committees by giving "excused absences" if interview committee meetings or trainings occur during scheduled class meetings (efforts will be made to avoid these conflicts);

AND RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College express our gratitude to students serving on faculty interview committees.